
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5392
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012
DELAYS AT MAJOR METRO AIRPORTS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are huge delays bothin departures and arrivals at major metroairports across the country;

(b) if so, the major causes for these delays;

(c) whether private operators are the major defaulters for these delays;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken/being taken to control this mess at airports for smooth travel of flights?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b), (c), (d) & (e) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

